



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1214/2019**

VIJAY KUMAR SAINI & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate with Mr.
Raghav Kakar, Advocate

Versus

SUSHMA

..... Respondent

Through: Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

22.11.2019

CRL.M.A. 40855/2019 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 1214/2019 & CRL.M.A. 40854/2019 (Stay)

Notice be issued to the respondent, by all permissible modes,
including *dasti*, returnable on 6th March, 2020.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2019/p'ma