



\$~12 (Advance)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ Crl. Rev.P. 1214/2019
Crl.M.As.40854/2019 & 1437/2020

VIJAY KUMAR SAINI & ORS.

..... Petitioner

Represented by: None.

versus

SUSHMA

..... Respondent

Represented by: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **12.01.2021**

The hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

1. List on en-bloc adjourned date i.e. 5th March, 2021 in the 'Advance list'.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

JANUARY 12, 2021/akb