



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 1214/2019**

VIJAY KUMAR SAINI & ORS Petitioners
Through: **Mr.Ashwini Kumar, Advocate**

versus

SUSHMA Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

% **ORDER**
09.02.2022
(Through Video Conferencing)

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

The matter be re-notified for 5.4.2022.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 9, 2022/SV