



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 1214/2019**
VIJAY KUMAR SAINI & ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ashwini Kumar, Advocate.

versus

SUSHMA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Reena Singh and Mr.Mihir Kakar,
Advocates with respondent in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **05.04.2022**

1. There appears to be no stay with regard to the future payment of maintenance which is reported to be Rs.30,000/- per month.
2. The order dated 23.01.2020 was only with regard to execution proceedings pending as on 06.03.2020. The execution proceedings pending at that time were stayed subject to payment of Rs.1.50 lacs.
3. List on 14.09.2022.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

APRIL 05, 2022

VL