



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1214/2019 & CRL. M.As. 40854/2019, 1437/2020
VIJAY KUMAR SAINI & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate.
versus

SUSHMA Respondent

Through: Ms. Reena Singh and Ms. Meena M.
Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **14.09.2022**

1. It is seen that vide order dated 05.04.2022, this court clarified that if there is no stay with regard to the future maintenance which is reported to be Rs. 30,000/- per month.
2. The order dated 23.01.2020 was only with regard to the execution proceedings pending as on 06.03.2020, subject to the payment of Rs. 1,50,000/-. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that payment of Rs. 1,50,000/- has been made, which has been accepted by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent.
3. In view of the aforesaid, no further order is required to be passed except to clarify that the respondent is free to proceed with the execution proceedings. There is no stay of the impugned order whereby the court below had directed for payment of Rs. 30,000/- per month.



4. List on 24.01.2023.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J
SEPTEMBER 14, 2022/hk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any