



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1214/2019**

VIJAY KUMAR SAINI & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashwini Kumar & Mr. Arup
Sinha, Advocates.

versus

SUSHMA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Reena Singh & Mr. Mihir,
Advocates alongwith respondent –in-
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

02.02.2023

**CRL.M.A. 2712/2023 (for Stay of execution of Petition Bearing No.
311/2022)**

Re-notify on 13.04.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2023/bsr