



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

10

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1060/2022

SUSHMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Reena Singh, Mr. Meena M. Gupta, Ms. Preeti, Mr. Mihir Kakkar, Advocates with petitioner in-person.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR SAINI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocates.

11

+ CRL.REV.P. 1214/2019, CRL.M.A. 40854/2019 (Stay), CRL.M.A. 1437/2020 (Stay) & CRL.M.A. 2712/2023 (Stay of Execution petition)

VIJAY KUMAR SAINI & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocates.

versus

SUSHMA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Reena Singh, Mr. Meena M. Gupta, Ms. Preeti, Mr. Mihir Kakkar, Advocates with respondent in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

13.04.2023

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner in CONT.CAS(C) 1060/2022 and



respondent in CRL.REV.P. 1214/2019 submits that the reply is ready and shall be filed during the course of the day. Let the same be done, after providing an advance copy to the opposite side.

2. List on 31.07.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 13, 2023/ab