



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1214/2019 & CRL.M.A. 40854/2019, CRL.M.A. 1437/2020 & CRL.M.A. 2712/2023

VIJAY KUMAR SAINI & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr Imran Ali and Mr Maheesh Saxena, Advocates.

versus

SUSHMA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Reena Singhal and Ms Meena Mehtani Gupta, Advocates along with respondent in person.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**01.02.2024**

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks liberty to place on record the medical documents showing that the petitioner has lost the capacity to earn.
2. Likewise, the learned counsel for the respondent also seeks liberty to place on record documents in support of her stand.
3. Let the needful be done before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 02.05.2024.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**FEBRUARY 1, 2024**

**MK**