



\$~ 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1214/2019, CRL.M.A. 40854/2019, CRL.M.A.
1437/2020 & CRL.M.A. 2712/2023

VIJAY KUMAR SAINI & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Imran Ali and Mr. M.Z. Khan,
Adv.

versus

SUSHMA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Sakshi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

02.05.2024

1. The learned counsel for the respondent prays for an adjournment on the ground that she has been recently engaged and needs to obtain instructions.
2. At request, re-notify on 18.09.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 2, 2024/N.S. ASWAL