



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1214/2019, CRL.M.A. 40854/2019, CRL.M.A.
1437/2020, CRL.M.A. 2712/2023, CRL.M.A. 13411/2024,
CRL.M.A. 13412/2024

VIJAY KUMAR SAINI & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Imran Ali, Advocate.

versus

SUSHMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jitender Tanwar, Advocate with
Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

15.01.2025

1. The Respondent in person, who is present in the Court today, states that the Petitioner has received retirement benefits amounting to INR 70 Lakhs. Although, counsel for the Petitioner controverts the said allegation, however, he is directed to file an affidavit giving full details of the retirement benefits received by the Petitioner and the details as to how the said amounts have been utilised, till date. Let the affidavit be filed within two weeks from today.
2. Re-notify on 19th March, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 15, 2025/nk