



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1214/2019, CRL.M.A. 40854/2019, CRL.M.A.
1437/2020, CRL.M.A. 2712/2023, CRL.M.A. 13411/2024,
CRL.M.A. 13412/2024

VIJAY KUMAR SAINI & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Cherry Gupta and Ms. Perna
Tiwari, Advocates.

versus

SUSHMA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **19.03.2025**

1. Ms. Perna Tiwari, counsel for the Petitioners seeks further time to comply with the directions issued on 15th January, 2025, on the grounds of ill health of the Petitioner.
2. At her request, list on 2nd July, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 19, 2025

nk