



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1214/2019 & CRL.M.As. 40854/2019, 1437/2020,
2712/2023, 13411-13412/2024

VIJAY KUMAR SAINI & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Imran Ali, Ms. Misha and Ms.
Kirti Mewar, Advocates.

versus

SUSHMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipin Panwar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **08.09.2025**

1. It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 8th January, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025

as