



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1214/2019, CRL.M.A. 40854/2019, CRL.M.A. 1437/2020, CRL.M.A. 2712/2023, CRL.M.A. 13411-13412/2024

VIJAY KUMAR SAINI & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: None

versus

SUSHMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipin Panwar, Advocate with
respondent in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

Since due to official visit scheduled today, no time left, renotify on
24.07.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 30, 2026/bh