



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1214/2019, CRL.M.A. 40854/2019, CRL.M.A.
1437/2020, CRL.M.A. 2712/2023, CRL.M.A. 13411/2024,
CRL.M.A. 13412/2024

VIJAY KUMAR SAINI & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Anchal Bumb, Mr. Imran Ali
and Ms. Pragya Mishra, Advs.

versus

SUSHMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipin Panwar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
24.07.2026

%

1. In view of the adjournment slip circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner to which though there is an objection by the learned counsel for the respondent, however, considering the reason given by the learned counsel for the petitioner, renotify on 18.09.2026.
2. In the meanwhile, as a last opportunity, let the affidavit in compliance with the order dated 15.01.2025 be filed by the petitioner within a period of *two weeks*.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 24, 2026/bh